Product Datasheet
Applications
Our Biostat® RM bioreactors use rocking motion mixing
 technology which is ideal for cell cultivation with low shear
stress. Easy to use, it is hassle free and applicable to all cell
types, including - Mammalian cells - Plant cells - Insect cells - Microbial cells - Stem cells and - T-cells.
Product Information
The Flexsafe® RM is a single use bioreactor bag available in

DZ-----R2FH Exhaust filter heater Flexsafe® RM
DZ-----R3FH Exhaust filter heater Flexsafe® RM, type Midisart
DZ-------BH1 Flexsafe® RM Harvest Device for gravimetric harvesting
C-Flex® and PharMed® are registered trademarks of Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation.
Minimum Order Quantities
Article Number Product Description Quantity per Order Code
Bags per Box
Min. Order Quantity
Number of Bags
Min. Order Quantity
Number of Boxes
Flexsafe® RM Basic Bags
DFB001L Flexsafe® RM 1 L basic 5 10 2
DFB002L Flexsafe® RM 2 L basic 5 5 1
DFB002L----01SC Flexsafe® RM 2 L basic SC 5 10 2
DFB010L Flexsafe® RM 10 L basic 5 5 1
DFB010L----01SC Flexsafe® RM 10 L basic SC 5 10 2
DFB020L Flexsafe® RM 20 L basic 5 5 1
DFB020L----01SC Flexsafe® RM 20 L basic SC 5 10 2
DFB050L Flexsafe® RM 50 L basic 5 5 1
DFB050L----01SC Flexsafe® RM 50 L basic screw cap 5 10 2
DFB050L----01US Flexsafe® RM 50 L basic US rocker 5 5 1
DFB100L Flexsafe® RM 100 L basic 2 4 2
DFB200L Flexsafe® RM 200 L basic 2 4 2
Flexsafe® RM Optical Bags
DFO002L Flexsafe® RM 2 L optical 5 5 1
DFO002L----01SC Flexsafe® RM 2 L optical SC 5 10 2
DFO010L Flexsafe® RM 10 L optical 5 5 1
DFO010L----01SC Flexsafe® RM 10 L optical SC 5 10 2
DFO020L Flexsafe® RM 20 L optical 5 5 1
DFO020L----01SC Flexsafe® RM 20 L optical SC 5 10 2
DFO050L Flexsafe® RM 50 L optical 5 5 1
DFO050L----01SC Flexsafe® RM 50 L optical SC 5 10 2
DFO100L Flexsafe® RM 100 L optical 2 4 2
DFO200L Flexsafe® RM 200 L optical 2 4 2
30
Article Number Product Description Quantity per Order Code
Bags per Box
Min. Order Quantity
Number of Bags
Min. Order Quantity
Number of Boxes
Flexsafe® RM Perfusion Bags
DFP002L--SM Flexsafe® RM 2 L perfusion 1.2 µm 3 3 1
DFP010L--SM Flexsafe® RM 10 L perfusion 1.2 µm 3 3 1
DFP020L--SM Flexsafe® RM 20 L perfusion 1.2 µm 3 3 1
DFP050L--SM Flexsafe® RM 50 L perfusion 1.2 µm 3 3 1
DFP002L--AT Flexsafe® RM 2 L perfusion ATF 3 3 1
DFP010L--AT Flexsafe® RM 10 L perfusion ATF 3 3 1
DFP020L--AT Flexsafe® RM 20 L perfusion ATF 3 3 1
DFP050L--AT Flexsafe® RM 50 L perfusion ATF 3 3 1
DFP100L--AT Flexsafe® RM 100 L perfusion ATF 2 4 2
DFP200L--AT Flexsafe® RM 200 L perfusion ATF 2 4 2
Flexsafe® RM with integrated Viamass Sensor
DFB010L----VM Flexsafe® RM 10 L basic Viamass 5 5 1
DFB020L----VM Flexsafe® RM 20 L basic Viamass 5 5 1
DFB050L----VM Flexsafe® RM 50 L basic Viamass 5 5 1
DFO002L--VM Flexsafe® RM 2 L optical Viamass 3 3 1
DFO010L----VM Flexsafe® RM 10 L optical Viamass 5 5 1
DFO020L----VM Flexsafe® RM 20 L optical Viamass 5 5 1
DFO050L----VM Flexsafe® RM 50 L optical Viamass 5 5 1
DFO100L----VM Flexsafe® RM 100 L opt Viamass 2 4 2
DFO200L----VM Flexsafe® RM 200 L opt Viamass 2 4 2
DFT002L--SMVM1 Flexsafe® RM TX 2 L perf. Viamass, TPE 3 3 1
DFT002L--SMVM2 Flexsafe® RM TX 2 L perf. Viamass, PVC 3 3 1
DFP002L--SMVM Flexsafe® RM 2 L perfusion Viamass 3 3 1
DFP010L--SMVM Flexsafe® RM 10 L perfusion Viamass 3 3 1
DFP020L--SMVM Flexsafe® RM 20 L perfusion Viamass 3 3 1
DFP050L--SMVM Flexsafe® RM 50 L perfusion Viamass 3 3 1
DFP100L--SMVM Flexsafe® RM 100 L perfusion Viamass 2 2 1
DFP200L--SMVM Flexsafe® RM 200 L perfusion Viamass 2 2 1
DFP010L--ATVM Flexsafe® RM 10 L ATF Viamass 3 3 1
DFP020L--ATVM Flexsafe® RM 20 L ATF Viamass 3 3 1
DFP050L--ATVM Flexsafe® RM 50 L ATF Viamass 3 3 1
DFP100L--ATVM Flexsafe® RM 100 L ATF Viamass 2 4 2
DFP200L--ATVM Flexsafe® RM 200 L ATF Viamass 2 4 2
Specifications subject to change without notice.
© 2021 Copyright Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH, August-Spindler-Strasse 11, 37079 Goettingen, Germany
Publication No.: SBT2013-e | Status: 12 | 07 | 2021
Germany